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Tuesday, October 21, 2025   

2026 Holiday Schedule 

 

Monday, January 19, 2026 – Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 
 
Monday, April 6, 2026 – Easter Observation 
 
Monday, May 25, 2026 – Memorial Day  
 
Friday, July 3, 2026 – Independence Day  
 
Monday, September 7, 2026 – Labor Day 
 
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 – Veteran’s Day 
 
Thursday, November 26, 2026 – Thanksgiving 
 
Friday, November 27, 2026 – Day after Thanksgiving 
 
Thursday, December 24, 2026 – Christmas Eve 
 
Friday, December 25, 2026 – Christmas Day 
 
Thursday, December 31, 2026 – New Year’s Eve  
 
Friday, January 1, 2027 – New Year’s Day  
 
 
 
PERSONAL OR FLOATING DAYS: With approval from the City Manager, and after their 6-month 
probationary period, any employee can request ONE (1) personal or floating day within a 12-month 
period to take a paid day off from work on the date of their choosing, in addition to the holidays approved 
by the City Commission.  

Kimberly Hayes 
City Manager 
khayes@cityoflakebutler.com 
 

Melissa Hendrix  
Mayor 
mhendrix@cityoflakebutler.com 


